

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2602/2018  
IA No. 1/2018

Subash Gupta

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Petitioner present in person

V/s

State of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned.

List again on 24.12.2019.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.11.2019  
*Shivalee*