

Sr. No.57

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2602/2018

Subash Gupta

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. K. Pathan, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. D. S. Kotwal, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.12.2022**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 3.

Four weeks' further time to respondent no. 1 for filing reply.

List on 17.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
26.12.2022  
*Bunty*